
Format B-4      24/11/22 

Government of India/ भारत सरकार 
Department of Atomic Energy/ परमाणु ऊजा[ ͪवभाग  

Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre/ पǐरवत[नीय ऊजा[ साइÈलोĚॉन कɅ ġ 
1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata 700064 / 1/ए एफ ǒबधान नगर, कोलकाता 700064 

 
Notice inviting e-tender 

ई-Ǔनͪवदा आमǒंğत करने के सचूना 
 

Director, VECC, 1/AF Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata 700064 on behalf of the President of India invites online 
item rate tender (in two part) from reputed, qualified, experienced, technically and financially sound 
agencies for the following work : 
 
Laying power cable, installation of Earthing pit and mounting of Panel Fans at VECC.  
 
 

Ǔनदेशक, वीईसीसी, 1/एएफ ǒबधान नगर, कोलकाता 700064 भारत के राçĚपǓत कȧ ओर से Ǔनàनͧलͨखत काय[ के 
ͧलए ĤǓतिçठत, योÊय, अनभुवी, तकनीकȧ और ͪवƣीय Ǿप से मजबतू एजɅͧसयɉ स ेऑनलाइन आइटम दर Ǔनͪवदा 
(दो बोलȣ मɅ) आमǒंğत करता है: 
वीईसीसी मɅ ǒबजलȣ केबल ǒबछाना, अͬथɍग ͪपɪस कȧ èथापना और पनैल पखंे लगाना । 
 
 
PART-A NIT DETAILS 
PART-B GUIDELINES FOR e-TENDERING 
PART-C TENDER REQUIREMENTS FOR ELIGIBILITY 
PART-D GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
PART-E SPECIFICATIONS & OTHER CONDITIONS 
PART-F SALIENT GOVERNING FEATURES  

OF THE WORK 
 
 
 
Note :  
 
The tender documents are bilingual. Hindi version of the document can be viewed properly only if Hindi 
fonts are installed properly in the computer. In case of difficulty in seeing the hindi fonts properly, the 
bidders are advised to install the hindi language front in their computer. 
 
Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज अĒेंजी और Ǒहदंȣ मɅ हɇ। दèतावज़े का Ǒहदंȣ सèंकरण ठȤक से तभी देखा जा सकता है जब 
कंÜयूटर मɅ Ǒहदंȣ फɉट सहȣ ढंग से इंèटॉल ͩकया गया है। Ǒहदंȣ फɉट को ठȤक से देखने मɅ कǑठनाई होने पर, 
बोलȣदाताओं को सलाह दȣ जाती है ͩक व ेअपने कंÜयूटर मɅ Ǒहदंȣ भाषा का ĥंट इंèटॉल करɅ। 
 
  



Format B-4      24/11/22 

PART A: NIT DETAILS 
 

1 NIT No: VECC/MEG/ES/NIT/23-24/B-49/1814 
DT: 13.11.2023 

2 Name of the work 

काय[ का नाम 

Laying of power cable, installation of Earthing pits and 
mounting of Panel Fans at VECC. 
  
वीईसीसी मɅ ǒबजलȣ केबल ǒबछाना, अͬथɍग ͪपɪस कȧ èथापना 
और पनैल पखंे लगाना । 

3 Estimated cost put to tender 
Ǔनͪवदा कȧ अनमुाǓनत लागत 

₹ 9,40,000.00 

4 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 
 
अनȶèट मनी ͫडपािजट (इ.एम.डी) 

Amount: ₹ 18,800.00 

 
Further details on preparation and submission of EMD has 
been specified in “PART B – Section 4: Submission of Bids” of 
this tender document.  
 

राͧश: 18,800.00 भारतीय ǽपया 
 

ई.एम.डी तैयार करने और जमा करने के बारे मɅ अͬधक जानकारȣ 
Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज मɅ “भाग ‘ख’ - धारा 4: बोलȣ का Ĥèतुतीकरण” मɅ 
ǓनǑद[çट ͩकया गया है | 

5 Completion period 

काम कȧ अवͬध 

3 months (Refer to PART-D section 6 for further details) 

3 महȣने (अͬधक जानकारȣ के ͧलए भाग-डी अनभुाग 6 देखɅ) 
6 Fee of Tender Document 

Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज के ͧलए शãुक 
Nil / शूÛय 

7 Tender Processing Fee 

टɅडर Ĥोसेͧ सगं फȧस 
Nil/ शूÛय 

8 Security Deposit 
सरु¢ा जमा राͧश 

2.5% of the tendered value  
Ǔनͪवदा मãूय का 2.5% 

9 Performance Guarantee 
परफॉरमɅस गुरंटȣ 

5% of the tendered value 
Ǔनͪवदा मãूय का 5% 

10 Date & Time of publish of tender 

Ǔनͪवदा Ĥकाͧशत होने कȧ Ǔतͬथ एव ं
समय 

16/11/2023 17:30 h on CPPP site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
Detailed NIT is also available on website 
https://www.vecc.gov.in/notifications/details/1  for 
view only. 
 

11 Tender document download start 
date & time 

Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ डाउनलोड Ĥारंभ 
Ǔतͬथ और समय 

17/11/2023 09:00 h 

12 Tender document download end 
date & time 

Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज डाउनलोड करने कȧ 
अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ और समय 

30/11/2023 15:00 h 



Format B-4      24/11/22 

13 Seek clarification start date & time 
èपçटȣकरण मांगने कȧ Ĥारंभ Ǔतͬथ 
और समय 

17/11/2023 11:00 h on CPPP site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or queries may be 
sent to <jenamani@vecc.gov.in>, <usp@vecc.gov.in> 

14 Seek clarification end date & Time 

èपçटȣकरण मांगने कȧ समािÜत Ǔतͬथ 
और समय 

24/11/2023 15:00 h 

15 Bid submission start date & time 
बोलȣ जमा करने कȧ आरंभ Ǔतͬथ और 
समय 

21/11/2023 09:00 h 

16 Bid submission end date & time 

बोलȣ जमा करने कȧ अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ 
और समय 

30/11/2023 15:00 h 

17 Date & Time of online opening of 
technical bid 

टेिÈनकल बोलȣ ऑनलाइन खोलने कȧ 
Ǔतͬथ एव ंसमय 

01/12/2023 15:30 h 

18 Date & time of opening of financial 
bid of qualified bidders 
योÊय बोलȣदाताओं कȧ फाइनɅͧसयल 
बोलȣ खोलने कȧ Ǔतͬथ और समय 

Will be notified at a later date 

 

Note:  

1. Department reserves the right to accept or reject the tender(s) in full or in part, without assigning 
any reason thereof.  

2. Tenders with any condition including conditional rebate shall be rejected forthwith. 
3. Tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or incomplete in any respect 

are liable to be rejected. 

नोट: 

1. ͪवभाग के पास ǒबना कोई कारण बताए Ǔनͪवदा को पणू[ या आंͧ शक Ǿप स ेèवीकार या अèवीकार करन े
का अͬधकार सरुͯ¢त है। 

2. सशत[ छूट सǑहत ͩकसी भी शत[ वालȣ Ǔनͪवदाओं को त×काल अèवीकार कर Ǒदया जाएगा। 
3. िजन Ǔनͪवदाओ ंमɅ Ǔनधा[ǐरत शतɟ मɅ से कोई भी परूȣ नहȣं होती है या ͩकसी भी तरह से अधूरȣ हɇ, उÛहɅ 

अèवीकार कर Ǒदया जाएगा| 

  


